
Attachment 1 

Department for Child Protection and Family Support 
Question on Notice No. 2795 dated 21 August 2014 

Responsible Parenting Service FTE from 2007 - 2015 

Districts 
2014-15 
Funded 
Allocati
on FTE 

2013-14 
Funded 
Allocati
on FTE 

2012-13 
Funded 
Allocati
on FTE 

2011-12 
Funded 
Allocati
on FTE 

2010-11 
Funded 
Allocati
on FTE 

2009-10 
Funded 
Allocati
on FTE 

2008-09 
Funded 
Allocati
on FTE 

2007-08 
Funded 
Allocati
on FTE 

Country Services                 

East Kimberley 
          
11.00  

          
11.00  

          
10.45  

          
10.45  

          
11.00  

          
12.00  

          
12.00  

            
7.50  

Goldfields 
          
14.00  

          
14.00  

          
13.30  

          
14.25  

            
5.75  

            
1.00  

            
1.00  

            
1.00  

Great Southern 
            
8.90  

            
8.90  

            
8.93  

            
8.93  

            
9.40  

            
1.90  

            
1.90  

            
1.90  

Murchison 
          
15.00  

          
15.00  

          
13.78  

          
14.25  

          
15.00  

                 
-    

                 
-    

                 
-    

Peel 
            
5.63  

            
5.63  

            
5.70  

            
5.70  

            
6.00  

            
5.00  

            
5.00  

            
7.50  

Pilbara 
          
14.50  

          
14.50  

          
14.25  

          
14.25  

            
5.00  

                 
-    

                 
-    

                 
-    

Southwest 
          
10.00  

          
10.00  

            
9.50  

            
9.50  

            
5.00  

                 
-    

                 
-    

                 
-    

West Kimberley 
            
8.70  

            
8.70  

          
10.45  

          
10.45  

          
12.00  

          
12.00  

          
13.00  

          
13.00  

Wheatbelt 
          
13.50  

          
13.50  

          
13.30  

          
13.30  

            
5.00  

                 
-    

                 
-    

                 
-    

 Country Services District 
Support 

            
1.80  

            
1.80  

            
1.90  

            
1.90  

            
1.00  

                 
-    

                 
-    

                 
-    

Country Services Total 
       

103.03  
       

103.03  
       

101.56  
       

102.98  
          

75.15  
          

31.90  
          

32.90  
          

30.90  

Metro Services                 

Armadale 
            
8.00  

            
8.00  

            
7.60  

            
7.60  

            
8.00  

            
7.00  

            
7.00   *  

Cannington 
            
6.30  

            
6.30  

            
6.65  

            
6.65  

            
7.00  

            
6.00  

            
6.00   *  

Fremantle 
            
6.90  

            
6.80  

            
7.22  

            
7.22  

            
7.60  

            
6.10  

            
6.00   *  

Joondalup 
            
7.00  

            
7.00  

            
6.65  

            
6.65  

            
7.00  

            
6.00  

            
6.00   *  

Midland 
            
8.80  

            
7.70  

            
7.60  

            
7.60  

            
8.00  

            
8.00  

            
8.00   *  

Mirrabooka 
            
6.00  

            
6.00  

            
6.65  

            
6.65  

            
7.00  

            
6.00  

            
6.00   *  

Perth 
            
7.00  

            
7.00  

            
6.65  

            
6.65  

            
7.00  

            
6.00  

            
6.00   *  

Rockingham 
            
6.50  

            
6.50  

            
6.65  

            
6.65  

            
7.00  

            
6.00  

            
6.00   *  

 Metropolitan Services 
Other *               

          
47.00  

Metro Services Total 
          

56.50  
          

55.30  
          

55.67  
          

55.67  
          

58.60  
          

51.10  
          

51.00  
          

47.00  

Policy and Learning  
                 
-    

                 
-    

                 
-    

            
2.85  

            
1.60  

            
5.60  

            
7.00  

            
9.00  

Grand Total 
       

159.53  
       

158.33  
       

157.23  
       

161.50  
       

135.35  
          

88.60  
          

90.90  
          

86.90  

*Note:1.  Metropolitan Services Other:   The organisational structure in 2007-08 under the previous Department for 
Community Development differs with current structure therefore it is not possible to align FTE by individual districts. 

 


